General Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 5960 **Notice:** 1/17/2019 1948 **Occurred:** 1/17/2019 0755

DEM Incident No: No Further Action: ✓

Responsible Party: Angel Energy Services

County: McKenzie
Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 152 99 27

Lat Long + Method: 47.94969 -103.33030 Interpolation from map **Location Description:** Just west of 37th St NW and 128th Ave NW Intersection

Submitted By Info: Justin Angel

Driver

617 Charlie St

Gillette WY 82718

Received By Info:

Contact Info: Justin Angel

89483 US Hwy 281 Spencer NE 68777

Affected Medium: 03 - soil
Near. Occupied Bldg: 0.1 Miles

Type of Incident: Vehicle Accident

Release Contained: Yes
Reported to NRC: Unknown
Contaminant: Diesel Fuel
Volume of Release: 60 gallons

Duration of Release: 2 hours
Agriculture Related: No

EPA Extremely

Hazardous Substance:NoNumber of Fatalities:0Number of Injuries:0

Cause of Incident:

Pickup went into a skid, resulting in a side swipe of the drivers side into a turning semi driver side trailer

Risk Evaluation:

none

Potential Env. Impacts:

none

Action Taken/Planned:

Spill was contained with oil absorbent pads, and buckets.

Wastes Disposal Location:

At a disposal site that will allow diesel.

Other Agencies Involved:

State Highway Patrol, Local Emergency Manager

Updates

Date: 1/18/2019 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

According to the report, 60 gallons of diesel fuel was released during a vehicle accident. Further

follow-up needed.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 1/22/2019 Status: Inspection

Author: Washek, Sandi

Notes:

Arrived on site at 5:00pm weather was overcast with wind out of the west at 15 miles/ hr. temperature of 24 degrees F.

The impacted area is a ditch located to the west side of County Rd 35 or just west of 37th St NW and 128th Ave NW. The GPS provided is N47.94969 W 103.33030. The area is a snow covered ditch with pastureland surrounding it. Could not see anything in the ditch or find any tire marks due to the new snow. Did not see any staining on the asphalt.

Additional follow-up will be needed once the snow has melted.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 8/7/2019 Status: Inspection

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

At location 8/7/2019, at 2:57pm. Ditch area is green and growing. No signs of remaining impacts. No further follow-up is required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update